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Our curriculum 

drivers are: 

C 
Community 

A 
Aspiration 

R 
Resilience 

E 
Empathy 

 

Attendance Winners  

Class: Beech Y4 

Raffle: George 

 

Team Points 

Winners: Derwent 

 

Children’s University 

Don’t forget to send in passports for Mrs Chappell to ‘stamp’ when 

children attend any of our clubs. 

 

Movie Night – Fri 10th May 

Starting straight after school – further information will be sent shortly. 

 

 

Play times 

We are hoping to have our ‘creative 

kitchen’ installed on the outdoor play 

area this week.  This will be used by 

children across school.  Please be 

aware that children may come home 

a little bit dirty! 

We will be talking to the children in 

assembly about how to use the 

kitchen safely and sensibly. 

This week’s Mental Health & Wellbeing tip… 

As the weather (hopefully) gets better and the days are lighter – explore 

your garden or further afield to see the changes and take in the sights, 

sounds and smells.  
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A few key dates for your diary… 

Fri 10th May 
• Movie Nights (straight after school, details to follow) 

 

w/b 13th May 
• KS2 SATS 

 

Fri 17th May 

• EYFS and KS1 Balance Bike workshops 

 

Fri 24th May 

• Whole school PE afternoon (please ensure children have their kit for indoor and outdoor PE) 

• School closes for Half Term 

 

Mon 3rd Jun – 14th Jun 

• Y4 Multiplication check 

 

w/b 10th June 

• Y1 Phonic Check 

 

Wed 19th June 

• New Starter Parents Evening (6pm) 

 

Thur 20th Jun 

• Enterprise Summer Fair (after school) 

 

Fri 21st Jun 

• Find out Friday (FOF) for Apple and Willow Classes (2.30pm) 

 

Thur 27th Jun 

• KS2 FOF (2.30pm) 

 

Tues 2nd Jul 

• Y6 Transition Day at Barlby High 

 

Wed 3rd Jul 

• New Starters visit – 9.30 – 11.30am 

 

Fri 5th Jul 

• Sports Day – whole school – 9.30am start 

 

Mon 8th – Tue 9th Jul 

• Y5/6 Wilderness Camp 

 

Wed 10th Jul 

• New Starters visit 9.30am – 1pm 

 

Tues 16th Jul 

• Y6 Leavers Trip 

 
Thur 18th Jul 

• Leavers assembly (2pm) – 2 guests per child 

• Leavers party 6 – 7.30pm 

 

Fri 19th Jul 

• Family picnic, 1.45 – 3pm School Closes 

 


